

JUN 2 8 2006

~ ·	07-05-20	008	
12800	FORM PTO-1595 1-51-92	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Parent and Trademark Office	
9	103269242 FO: ASSIGNMENT DIVISION - U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE SENT VIA FACSIMILE TO 571-273-0140		
	Please record the attached document.		
	Name of conveying party(ies): Tracy Alan Metzger	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: ABANCO INTERNATIONAL LLC	
	3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment _ Merger	Address: 10255 West Higgins Road, Suite 500 Rosemont, Illinois 60018	
:	_ Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: <u>June 6, 2006</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
!	Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/340,302 Filed: 1/26/2006	B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers attached? _ Yes _X_ No		
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
	Susan D. Reinecke Michael Best & Friedrich LLP Two Prudential Plaza 180 North Stetson Avenue, Suite 2000 Chicago, Illinois 60601 Phone: 312.222.0800		
	FRODE: 312.222.0400		
07/03/	2006 DBYRNE 00000064 501965 11340202	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
01 FC:	1101002	Enclosed Charge to Deposit Account	
	·	8. Deposit account number: 50-1965	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief: the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Susan D. Reinecke (Reg. No. 40.198) Name of Person Signing Attorney File 010416-9005 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3		
	OME No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		

PAGE 1/3 * RCVD AT 6/28/2006 4:28:30 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/19 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:31222220818 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-26

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to my obligation to ABANCO INTERNATIONAL LLC (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), having its principal place of business at:

10255 West Higgins Road, Suite 500 Rosemont, Illinois 60018

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I:

Tracy Alan Metzger 228 Melrose Avenue Elmhurst, JL 60126

confirm my obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest -

- (1) in and to an invention(s) entitled "SYSTEM FOR REAL-TIME SALES AND INVENTORY RECONCILIATION" for which I have executed a United States Patent Application No. 11/340,302, filed January 26, 2006 (Atty. File No. 010416-9005);
- (2) in and to said United States patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention(s), and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;
- (3) in and to all patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-inpart, provisional, and reissue applications and the equivalents thereof) based upon said invention(s) now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (4) under the International Convention in respect to the United States patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of my Assignee with a claim to priority based on said United States application.

And I hereby agree that I will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and

PAGE 2/3 * RCVD AT 6/28/2006 4:28:30 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/19 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:3122220818 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-26

PATENT REEL: 018021 FRAME: 0272 purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by me.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said United States patent or patents to Assignee.

Line 6, 2006

Date

I do hereby certify that Tracy Alan Metzger, personally known to me to be the same person or persons who signed the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day and acknowledged that said instrument was signed and delivered as the free and voluntary act of Tracy Alan Metzger, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and seal, this 6th day of 200

Notary Public

CHRICAL SEAL.

MEMBAL DECIRENT

MEMBAL C. STRITE OF ILLINOIS

MY COMMISSION EXPRES: 00-18-48



Day: Thursday Date: 6/29/2006

Time: 06:54:03

Application Number Information

Application Number: 11/340302

Assignments

Filing or 371(c) Date: 01/26/2006

Effective Date: 01/26/2006

Application Received: 01/27/2006

Patent Number:

Issue Date: 00/00/0000

Date of Abandonment: 00/00/0000

Attorney Docket Number: 010416-9005

Confirmation Number: 9104

Interference Number: Unmatched Petition: NO

L&R Code: Secrecy Code:1

Third Level Review: NO

Status: 19 /APPLICATION UNDERGOING PREEXAM PROCESSING Status Date: 02/01/2006

Examiner Number: 00000 /

Group Art Unit: 3627

Class/Subclass: 705/.

Lost Case: NO

Oral Hearing: NO

Secrecy Order: NO

IFW IMAGE

Title of Invention: SYSTEM FOR REAL-TIME SALES AND INVENTORY RECONCILIATION

Bar Code||PALM Location||Location Date||Charge to Loc||Charge to Name||Employee Name||Location Appln Contents Petition Info Atty/Agent Info Continuity Data Foreign Data Inve Info Search Search Search Another: Application# or Patent# Search PCT / or PG PUBS# Search Search **Attorney Docket #** Search **Bar Code #**

To go back use Back button on your browser toolbar.

RECORDED: 06/28/2006

Back to PALM | ASSIGNMENT | OASIS | Home page

http://expoweb1:8001/cgi-bin/expo/GenInfo/snquery.pl?APPL ID=11340302

 ${\bf PATENT}^{\,6/29/2006}$

REEL: 018021 FRAME: 0274